
Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club Inc 
Agility, Jumping & Games Trial 

Glenreagh Recreation Reserve, 
Bridge Street Glenreagh 

Saturday 20th and Sunday 21st July 2019 
 

 
 

Classes to be Judged: 
Saturday 

Agility: ADO, ADM, ADX, AD, Snooker SD, SDX, SDM 
Jumping: JD, JDX, JDM JDO – JDO, JDM, JDX, JD 

(Second Jumping Trial starts at the completion of the 1st trial) 
Sunday 

Agility: ADO, ADM, ADX, AD 
Jumping: JD, JDX, JDM JDO 

The Agility classes will be judged in separate height categories: 200, 300, 400, 500 & 600 
(Except the Open & Games Classes which will be run together) 

JUDGES 
Saturday (am) 
Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW) ADO, ADM, ADX, AD, SD, SDX & SDM 
Mr T Griffin (NSW) JD, JDX, JDM & JDO 
 (Second Jumping Trial starts at the completion of 1st Trial) 

Saturday (pm) 
Mr T Griffin (NSW) JDO, JDM, JDX & JD 

Sunday 
Mr T Griffin (NSW) ADO, ADM, ADX & AD 
Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW) JD, JDX, JDM & JDO 



Trial Secretary: Tamra Taekata 
Extreme Weather: 0428 582 314 
Order of Judging: As per catalogue 
Judging commences:  

Agility: Saturday & Sunday 8:00 am 
Dogs NSW Representatives: 

Agility Saturday: Ms M Harris 
Agility Sunday: Ms G Pagan 

Vetting: No formal vetting however, the club reserves the right to vet any dog within the precincts 
of the trial. 

Refreshments: Catering will be available on the grounds. 

PRIZES 

Agility & Jumping: 

• Cash & Sash 1st, 2nd, 3rd in each height category except the Open & Games Classes 
• Sash for Title, Ribbon for qualifiers 

Bitches in Oestrum must not be on the grounds. 

Trial conducted under the Rules and Regulations of Dogs NSW, a copy of which may be perused in the 
Secretary’s office. 
The Club reserves the right to appoint additional or substitute judges if required. 



Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown
1 Saturday AM 20/07/2019Trial/Show No: Trial Day: Trial Date:

1Ring Number
Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge Name:

Open AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 33
Height and 

Entries
600 (6) 500 (17) 400 (4) 300 (6)

Master AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 25
Height and 

Entries
200 (1) 300 (5) 400 (4) 500 (12) 600 (3)

Excellent AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 15
Height and 

Entries
600 (3) 500 (5) 400 (2) 300 (3) 200 (2)

Novice AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 40
Height and 

Entries
300 (9) 400 (5) 500 (21) 600 (5)

Novice SnookerClass Name:Total Entries: 33
Height and 

Entries
300 (6) 400 (3) 500 (18) 600 (6)

Excellent SnookerClass Name:Total Entries: 20
Height and 

Entries
600 (3) 500 (9) 400 (4) 300 (3) 200 (1)

Master SnookerClass Name:Total Entries: 14
Height and 

Entries
200 (2) 300 (5) 400 (1) 500 (5) 600 (1)

2Ring Number
Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge Name:

Novice JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 21
Height and 

Entries
300 (4) 400 (1) 500 (12) 600 (4)

Excellent JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 26
Height and 

Entries
600 (5) 500 (12) 400 (4) 300 (5)

Master JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 37
Height and 

Entries
200 (3) 300 (12) 400 (6) 500 (12) 600 (4)

Open JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 45
Height and 

Entries
600 (7) 500 (24) 400 (7) 300 (6) 200 (1)

Page 1 of 3



Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown
2 Saturday PM 20/07/2019Trial/Show No: Trial Day: Trial Date:

2Ring Number
Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge Name:

Open JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 45
Height and 

Entries
600 (8) 500 (24) 400 (6) 300 (6) 200 (1)

Master JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 36
Height and 

Entries
200 (3) 300 (13) 400 (6) 500 (11) 600 (3)

Excellent JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 28
Height and 

Entries
600 (5) 500 (13) 400 (5) 300 (5)

Novice JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 20
Height and 

Entries
300 (4) 400 (1) 500 (11) 600 (4)
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Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown
3 Sunday 21/07/2019Trial/Show No: Trial Day: Trial Date:

1Ring Number
Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge Name:

Open AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 32
Height and 

Entries
300 (4) 400 (6) 500 (16) 600 (6)

Master AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 23
Height and 

Entries
600 (3) 500 (10) 400 (4) 300 (5) 200 (1)

Excellent AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 14
Height and 

Entries
200 (2) 300 (1) 400 (2) 500 (6) 600 (3)

Novice AgilityClass Name:Total Entries: 39
Height and 

Entries
600 (4) 500 (21) 400 (5) 300 (9)

2Ring Number
Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge Name:

Novice JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 19
Height and 

Entries
600 (3) 500 (11) 400 (1) 300 (4)

Excellent JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 26
Height and 

Entries
300 (5) 400 (4) 500 (12) 600 (5)

Master JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 33
Height and 

Entries
600 (4) 500 (12) 400 (6) 300 (8) 200 (3)

Open JumpingClass Name:Total Entries: 46
Height and 

Entries
300 (6) 400 (6) 500 (26) 600 (8)
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

1Ring No: Trial Date: 20/07/2019Saturday AM

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Open Agility Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6001  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6003  Vanrussellhof Asanne CD RE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX S 4100178302Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 5/10/2009F

 
6004  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6005  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6006  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6007  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
500Height Category

5001  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5002  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5003  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5004  Melly AD RA SPD JDX GD JDO 900268ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 27/08/2012F

 
5006  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5007  Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J 2100353834Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 27/12/2011N

 
5008  Colour Code Gypsy RN ADX JDX JDO GD CCD SPD SD N604510-SRBorder Collie XGina Pagan & D Coope 25/01/2010B

 
5009  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5011  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5012  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5015  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5016  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5017  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5018  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5020  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5021  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5037  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
400Height Category

4001  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4002  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4004  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4007  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
300Height Category

3001  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3002  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3004  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3005  Agch Pepe CCD ADM7 ADO8 JDM6 JDO7 SDM GDX SPD 201550ARAssociate RegisterNga Bustamante 28/08/2009N

 
3006  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3009  Hedgehope All Action Arlo AD JDX SD GD SPD 2100464483Border TerrierKylie Fry 11/10/2016

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Master Agility Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

200Height Category

2001  Cliftop Magic Lillies JDM ADX GD SD ADO SPDX 2100329203Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 9/11/2010F

 
300Height Category

3001  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3002  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3003  Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX S 2100288864Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 25/01/2009F

 
3004  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3006  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
400Height Category

4003  Elire Infinniti ADM JDM JDO SD GDX SPD 2100336231Poodle (Miniature)L, K Jones & Payne 15/02/2011

 
4004  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4005  Lolly RE  JDX ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO 202211ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 10/06/2010S

 
4006  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
500Height Category
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5007  Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J 2100353834Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 27/12/2011N

 
5008  Colour Code Gypsy RN ADX JDX JDO GD CCD SPD SD N604510-SRBorder Collie XGina Pagan & D Coope 25/01/2010B

 
5009  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5010  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5011  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5012  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5013  Toby JDX RN ADX SD 202251ARAssociate RegisterKaren Kenny 28/11/2013

 
5014  Doubledaire Trust Me CCD RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD 2100301797Airedale TerrierKay Murphey 3/06/2009S

 
5015  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5016  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5017  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5018  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
600Height Category

6003  Vanrussellhof Asanne CD RE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX S 4100178302Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 5/10/2009F

 
6004  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6013  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Excellent Agility Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6005  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6006  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6007  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
500Height Category

5019  Ree CDX RE  AD JDX  SD 2020040ARAssociate RegisterCarolyn Veness 20/08/2013S

 
5020  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5021  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5022  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5023  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
400Height Category

4007  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4008  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B

 
300Height Category

3007  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3008  Nitrocav Polly Hydes JD JDX AD 100371693Cavalier King Charles SpanielMia Cody 21/10/2012S

 
3009  Hedgehope All Action Arlo AD JDX SD GD SPD 2100464483Border TerrierKylie Fry 11/10/2016

 
200Height Category

2002  Franki GD JDX SDX AD 201616ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2011S

 
2003  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Novice Agility Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3010  Kineta Bizzy Izzy Jd 6100098534Lakeland TerrierJacqueline Reid 13/02/2016S

 
3011  Basil RN CCD JD 202233ARAssociate RegisterKym Wakeman 11/07/2011

 
3012  Bruce JD 20215ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2010

 
3013  Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD 2100280304Poodle (Miniature)Maria Neasham 13/08/2008F

 
3014  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3015  Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD 4100270221Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 16/01/2016N

 
3016  Zillara Bring It On(sampras) 2100479415Poodle (Toy)L, K Jones & Payne 1/01/1900

 
3017  Stevi 202530ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 27/10/2017S

 
3018  Coco PENDINGAssociate RegisterSally Moy 7/10/2013S

 
400Height Category

4001  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4002  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4009  Amorenekid  Yaotl 4100284411Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 14/01/2017N

 
4010  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

4011  Funtosy Coco Chanel 100439594Poodle (Miniature)Glenys Atkins 23/09/2015S

 
500Height Category

5001  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5002  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5003  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5005  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5006  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5024  Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix 100106882Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 8/08/2017S

 
5025  Peggy 202378ARAssociate RegisterSiobhan Christie 9/09/2014S

 
5026  Bean RN JD 900267ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 14/07/2014

 
5027  Loki JD 202235ARAssociate RegisterSheree Shand 12/04/2013S

 
5028  Luna JD 202236ARAssociate RegisterLeticia Barnett 2/12/2012S

 
5029  Heelersridge Men At Work JD  RN 2100324895Australian Cattle DogMaria Priori 13/09/2010N

 
5030  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5031  Ozborda Mystic Gryffin 4100199719Border CollieNiall Webb 15/04/2011

 
5032  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5033  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5034  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5035  Benji JD 2000880350Associate RegisterKaren Kenny 7/01/2016

 
5036  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5037  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5038  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
5039  Jindijuju TBAAustralian KelpieSandy Hamilton 14/04/2017F

 
600Height Category

6001  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6008  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

6009  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 
6010  Gunna 202553ARAssociate RegisterKylie Fry 4/12/2017

 
6011  Teangibelge Gabriella (ai) 2100446426Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)Penny Georgas 20/11/2015F

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Novice Snooker Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3007  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3010  Kineta Bizzy Izzy Jd 6100098534Lakeland TerrierJacqueline Reid 13/02/2016S

 
3011  Basil RN CCD JD 202233ARAssociate RegisterKym Wakeman 11/07/2011

 
3012  Bruce JD 20215ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2010

 
3015  Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD 4100270221Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 16/01/2016N

 
3017  Stevi 202530ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 27/10/2017S

 
400Height Category

4004  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4009  Amorenekid  Yaotl 4100284411Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 14/01/2017N

 
4010  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
500Height Category

5001  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5005  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5021  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5022  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
5023  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5025  Peggy 202378ARAssociate RegisterSiobhan Christie 9/09/2014S

 
5027  Loki JD 202235ARAssociate RegisterSheree Shand 12/04/2013S

 
5028  Luna JD 202236ARAssociate RegisterLeticia Barnett 2/12/2012S

 
5029  Heelersridge Men At Work JD  RN 2100324895Australian Cattle DogMaria Priori 13/09/2010N

 
5031  Ozborda Mystic Gryffin 4100199719Border CollieNiall Webb 15/04/2011
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5032  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5033  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5034  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5035  Benji JD 2000880350Associate RegisterKaren Kenny 7/01/2016

 
5036  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5037  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5038  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
5040  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
600Height Category

6001  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6005  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6008  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016

 
6010  Gunna 202553ARAssociate RegisterKylie Fry 4/12/2017

 
6012  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
600Height Category

6006  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Excellent Snooker Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6004  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6007  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
6009  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 
500Height Category

5002  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5006  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5013  Toby JDX RN ADX SD 202251ARAssociate RegisterKaren Kenny 28/11/2013

 
5016  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5017  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5019  Ree CDX RE  AD JDX  SD 2020040ARAssociate RegisterCarolyn Veness 20/08/2013S

 
5020  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5030  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5041  Borderstrand Chocolate Kisses RN JD SPD SD 4100246148Border CollieJoanne Webb 6/07/2014F

 
400Height Category

4002  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4003  Elire Infinniti ADM JDM JDO SD GDX SPD 2100336231Poodle (Miniature)L, K Jones & Payne 15/02/2011

 
4005  Lolly RE  JDX ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO 202211ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 10/06/2010S

 
4007  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
300Height Category

3002  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3004  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3019  Gabe ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD RN 201585ARAssociate RegisterJanine Kinny 24/07/2010

 
200Height Category

2003  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Master Snooker Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

200Height Category

2001  Cliftop Magic Lillies JDM ADX GD SD ADO SPDX 2100329203Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 9/11/2010F

 
2002  Franki GD JDX SDX AD 201616ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2011S

 
300Height Category

3001  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3003  Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX S 2100288864Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 25/01/2009F

 
3006  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3009  Hedgehope All Action Arlo AD JDX SD GD SPD 2100464483Border TerrierKylie Fry 11/10/2016

 
3020  Albert JDM ADM GD SDM SPDX 201209ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 24/07/2007

 
400Height Category

4006  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
500Height Category
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5007  Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J 2100353834Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 27/12/2011N

 
5010  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5011  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5015  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5018  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
600Height Category

6013  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

2Ring No: Trial Date: 20/07/2019Saturday AM

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Novice Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3016  Zillara Bring It On(sampras) 2100479415Poodle (Toy)L, K Jones & Payne 1/01/1900

 
3017  Stevi 202530ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 27/10/2017S

 
3018  Coco PENDINGAssociate RegisterSally Moy 7/10/2013S

 
3021  Cookie 202531ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Deckys 15/05/2017S

 
400Height Category

4009  Amorenekid  Yaotl 4100284411Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 14/01/2017N

 
500Height Category

5003  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5024  Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix 100106882Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 8/08/2017S

 
5025  Peggy 202378ARAssociate RegisterSiobhan Christie 9/09/2014S

 
5031  Ozborda Mystic Gryffin 4100199719Border CollieNiall Webb 15/04/2011

 
5033  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5034  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5036  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5037  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5038  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
5039  Jindijuju TBAAustralian KelpieSandy Hamilton 14/04/2017F

 
5040  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
5042  Sharnimaine Golden Ginger 2100457692Border CollieAaron Parker 7/12/2016S

 
600Height Category

6002  Adderslot Midnight Flirt CD RA TD 3100268195Labrador RetrieverLeonard And Elizabeth 19/01/2012S

 
6010  Gunna 202553ARAssociate RegisterKylie Fry 4/12/2017

 
6011  Teangibelge Gabriella (ai) 2100446426Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)Penny Georgas 20/11/2015F

 
6014  Millison Park Obi Wan A0941SRBorder CollieMark Lewis 8/10/2017
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Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Excellent Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6001  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6005  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6006  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6008  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016

 
6009  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 
500Height Category

5001  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5005  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5006  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5020  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5023  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5026  Bean RN JD 900267ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 14/07/2014

 
5027  Loki JD 202235ARAssociate RegisterSheree Shand 12/04/2013S

 
5028  Luna JD 202236ARAssociate RegisterLeticia Barnett 2/12/2012S

 
5029  Heelersridge Men At Work JD  RN 2100324895Australian Cattle DogMaria Priori 13/09/2010N

 
5030  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5032  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5043  Bullet GD JD 202283ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 26/02/2015

 
400Height Category

4001  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4002  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4010  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4012  Callie SDX JD SPD AD GD 202108ARAssociate RegisterNicolle Scott 8/05/2011N

 
300Height Category

3010  Kineta Bizzy Izzy Jd 6100098534Lakeland TerrierJacqueline Reid 13/02/2016S
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3011  Basil RN CCD JD 202233ARAssociate RegisterKym Wakeman 11/07/2011

 
3012  Bruce JD 20215ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2010

 
3013  Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD 2100280304Poodle (Miniature)Maria Neasham 13/08/2008F

 
3015  Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD 4100270221Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 16/01/2016N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Master Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

200Height Category

2001  Cliftop Magic Lillies JDM ADX GD SD ADO SPDX 2100329203Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 9/11/2010F

 
2002  Franki GD JDX SDX AD 201616ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2011S

 
2003  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F

 
300Height Category

3001  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3002  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3004  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3005  Agch Pepe CCD ADM7 ADO8 JDM6 JDO7 SDM GDX SPD 201550ARAssociate RegisterNga Bustamante 28/08/2009N

 
3006  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3007  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3008  Nitrocav Polly Hydes JD JDX AD 100371693Cavalier King Charles SpanielMia Cody 21/10/2012S

 
3009  Hedgehope All Action Arlo AD JDX SD GD SPD 2100464483Border TerrierKylie Fry 11/10/2016

 
3014  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3019  Gabe ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD RN 201585ARAssociate RegisterJanine Kinny 24/07/2010

 
3020  Albert JDM ADM GD SDM SPDX 201209ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 24/07/2007

 
3022  Tia JDX AD 202282ARAssociate RegisterGina Pagan 9/03/2015B

 
300

400Height Category

4003  Elire Infinniti ADM JDM JDO SD GDX SPD 2100336231Poodle (Miniature)L, K Jones & Payne 15/02/2011

 
4004  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4005  Lolly RE  JDX ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO 202211ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 10/06/2010S
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4006  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
4007  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4008  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B

 
500Height Category

5008  Colour Code Gypsy RN ADX JDX JDO GD CCD SPD SD N604510-SRBorder Collie XGina Pagan & D Coope 25/01/2010B

 
5009  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5010  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5011  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5012  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5013  Toby JDX RN ADX SD 202251ARAssociate RegisterKaren Kenny 28/11/2013

 
5015  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5016  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5017  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5018  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5021  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5022  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
600Height Category

6003  Vanrussellhof Asanne CD RE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX S 4100178302Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 5/10/2009F

 
6004  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6012  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
6013  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Open Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6001  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6004  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6006  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N
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6007  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
6010  Gunna 202553ARAssociate RegisterKylie Fry 4/12/2017

 
6012  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
6014  Millison Park Obi Wan A0941SRBorder CollieMark Lewis 8/10/2017

 
500Height Category

5001  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5003  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5004  Melly AD RA SPD JDX GD JDO 900268ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 27/08/2012F

 
5006  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5008  Colour Code Gypsy RN ADX JDX JDO GD CCD SPD SD N604510-SRBorder Collie XGina Pagan & D Coope 25/01/2010B

 
5009  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5012  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5015  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5016  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5017  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5018  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5020  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5021  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5022  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
5023  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5030  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5032  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5033  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5034  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5035  Benji JD 2000880350Associate RegisterKaren Kenny 7/01/2016

 
5036  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216
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5037  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5039  Jindijuju TBAAustralian KelpieSandy Hamilton 14/04/2017F

 
5040  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
400Height Category

4001  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4002  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4004  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4006  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
4007  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4008  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B

 
4010  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
300Height Category

3001  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3004  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3006  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3007  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3008  Nitrocav Polly Hydes JD JDX AD 100371693Cavalier King Charles SpanielMia Cody 21/10/2012S

 
3014  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
200Height Category

2003  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F
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2Ring No: Trial Date: 20/07/2019Saturday PM

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Open Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6015  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
6016  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
6017  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6018  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6019  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016

 
6021  Gunna 202553ARAssociate RegisterKylie Fry 4/12/2017

 
6022  Teangibelge Gabriella (ai) 2100446426Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)Penny Georgas 20/11/2015F

 
6025  Millison Park Obi Wan A0941SRBorder CollieMark Lewis 8/10/2017

 
500Height Category

5044  Colour Code Gypsy RN ADX JDX JDO GD CCD SPD SD N604510-SRBorder Collie XGina Pagan & D Coope 25/01/2010B

 
5045  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5046  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5047  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5048  Melly AD RA SPD JDX GD JDO 900268ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 27/08/2012F

 
5049  Bullet GD JD 202283ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 26/02/2015

 
5050  Ree CDX RE  AD JDX  SD 2020040ARAssociate RegisterCarolyn Veness 20/08/2013S

 
5051  Loki JD 202235ARAssociate RegisterSheree Shand 12/04/2013S

 
5052  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5053  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5054  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5055  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
5056  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5057  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N
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5058  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5059  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5060  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5061  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5062  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5063  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5064  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5065  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5066  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5067  Jindijuju TBAAustralian KelpieSandy Hamilton 14/04/2017F

 
400Height Category

4013  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4014  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4015  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4016  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4017  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
4018  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
300Height Category

3023  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3024  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3025  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3027  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3028  Nitrocav Polly Hydes JD JDX AD 100371693Cavalier King Charles SpanielMia Cody 21/10/2012S

 
3031  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
200Height Category

2004  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F
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Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Master Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

200Height Category

2004  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F

 
2005  Franki GD JDX SDX AD 201616ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2011S

 
2006  Cliftop Magic Lillies JDM ADX GD SD ADO SPDX 2100329203Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 9/11/2010F

 
300Height Category

3023  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3024  Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny AD JDX GD SPD 2100415860Border TerrierMargaret Killmore 7/10/2014F

 
3025  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3026  Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX S 2100288864Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 25/01/2009F

 
3027  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3028  Nitrocav Polly Hydes JD JDX AD 100371693Cavalier King Charles SpanielMia Cody 21/10/2012S

 
3029  Gabe ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD RN 201585ARAssociate RegisterJanine Kinny 24/07/2010

 
3030  Albert JDM ADM GD SDM SPDX 201209ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 24/07/2007

 
3031  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3032  Tia JDX AD 202282ARAssociate RegisterGina Pagan 9/03/2015B

 
300

3033  Agch Pepe CCD ADM7 ADO8 JDM6 JDO7 SDM GDX SPD 201550ARAssociate RegisterNga Bustamante 28/08/2009N

 
3034  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3035  Hedgehope All Action Arlo AD JDX SD GD SPD 2100464483Border TerrierKylie Fry 11/10/2016

 
400Height Category

4013  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4015  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4017  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
4019  Elire Infinniti ADM JDM JDO SD GDX SPD 2100336231Poodle (Miniature)L, K Jones & Payne 15/02/2011

 
4020  Lolly RE  JDX ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO 202211ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 10/06/2010S

 
4021  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B

 
500Height Category
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5044  Colour Code Gypsy RN ADX JDX JDO GD CCD SPD SD N604510-SRBorder Collie XGina Pagan & D Coope 25/01/2010B

 
5045  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5047  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5053  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5056  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5057  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
5066  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5068  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5069  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5070  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5071  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
600Height Category

6015  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
6024  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6026  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Excellent Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6017  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6018  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6019  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016

 
6020  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6023  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 
500Height Category

5046  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5049  Bullet GD JD 202283ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 26/02/2015

 
5051  Loki JD 202235ARAssociate RegisterSheree Shand 12/04/2013S
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5054  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5058  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5061  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5063  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5064  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5065  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5072  Bean RN JD 900267ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 14/07/2014

 
5073  Luna JD 202236ARAssociate RegisterLeticia Barnett 2/12/2012S

 
5074  Heelersridge Men At Work JD  RN 2100324895Australian Cattle DogMaria Priori 13/09/2010N

 
5075  Borderstrand Chocolate Kisses RN JD SPD SD 4100246148Border CollieJoanne Webb 6/07/2014F

 
400Height Category

4014  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4016  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4018  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4022  Callie SDX JD SPD AD GD 202108ARAssociate RegisterNicolle Scott 8/05/2011N

 
4023  Funtosy Coco Chanel 100439594Poodle (Miniature)Glenys Atkins 23/09/2015S

 
300Height Category

3036  Kineta Bizzy Izzy Jd 6100098534Lakeland TerrierJacqueline Reid 13/02/2016S

 
3037  Basil RN CCD JD 202233ARAssociate RegisterKym Wakeman 11/07/2011

 
3038  Bruce JD 20215ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2010

 
3039  Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD 2100280304Poodle (Miniature)Maria Neasham 13/08/2008F

 
3040  Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD 4100270221Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 16/01/2016N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Novice Jumping Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3041  Stevi 202530ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 27/10/2017S

 
3042  Cookie 202531ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Deckys 15/05/2017S

 

Page 20 of 32Ring No 2
Novice Jumping  300



Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

3043  Zillara Bring It On(sampras) 2100479415Poodle (Toy)L, K Jones & Payne 1/01/1900

 
3044  Coco PENDINGAssociate RegisterSally Moy 7/10/2013S

 
400Height Category

4024  Amorenekid  Yaotl 4100284411Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 14/01/2017N

 
500Height Category

5052  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5055  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
5059  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5060  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5062  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5067  Jindijuju TBAAustralian KelpieSandy Hamilton 14/04/2017F

 
5076  Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix 100106882Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 8/08/2017S

 
5077  Peggy 202378ARAssociate RegisterSiobhan Christie 9/09/2014S

 
5078  Sharnimaine Golden Ginger 2100457692Border CollieAaron Parker 7/12/2016S

 
5079  Ozborda Mystic Gryffin 4100199719Border CollieNiall Webb 15/04/2011

 
5080  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
600Height Category

6021  Gunna 202553ARAssociate RegisterKylie Fry 4/12/2017

 
6022  Teangibelge Gabriella (ai) 2100446426Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)Penny Georgas 20/11/2015F

 
6025  Millison Park Obi Wan A0941SRBorder CollieMark Lewis 8/10/2017

 
6027  Adderslot Midnight Flirt CD RA TD 3100268195Labrador RetrieverLeonard And Elizabeth 19/01/2012S
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1Ring No: Trial Date: 21/07/2019Sunday

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Open Agility Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3046  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3047  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3048  Agch Pepe CCD ADM7 ADO8 JDM6 JDO7 SDM GDX SPD 201550ARAssociate RegisterNga Bustamante 28/08/2009N

 
3049  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
400Height Category

4025  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4026  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4027  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4028  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B

 
4029  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4031  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
500Height Category

5081  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5082  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5083  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5084  Ree CDX RE  AD JDX  SD 2020040ARAssociate RegisterCarolyn Veness 20/08/2013S

 
5085  Doubledaire Trust Me CCD RN ADX JDX GD SD SPD 2100301797Airedale TerrierKay Murphey 3/06/2009S

 
5086  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5087  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5088  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5089  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5090  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5091  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S
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5093  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5094  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5095  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5097  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5098  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
600Height Category

6029  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
6030  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6031  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6032  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6033  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6040  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Master Agility Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6031  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6034  Vanrussellhof Asanne CD RE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX S 4100178302Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 5/10/2009F

 
6040  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N

 
500Height Category

5083  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5089  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5091  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5092  Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J 2100353834Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 27/12/2011N

 
5093  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5094  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5095  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5096  Toby JDX RN ADX SD 202251ARAssociate RegisterKaren Kenny 28/11/2013
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5097  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5098  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
400Height Category

4030  Elire Infinniti ADM JDM JDO SD GDX SPD 2100336231Poodle (Miniature)L, K Jones & Payne 15/02/2011

 
4031  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4032  Lolly RE  JDX ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO 202211ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 10/06/2010S

 
4033  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
300Height Category

3045  Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX S 2100288864Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 25/01/2009F

 
3046  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3047  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3048  Agch Pepe CCD ADM7 ADO8 JDM6 JDO7 SDM GDX SPD 201550ARAssociate RegisterNga Bustamante 28/08/2009N

 
3049  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
200Height Category

2007  Cliftop Magic Lillies JDM ADX GD SD ADO SPDX 2100329203Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 9/11/2010F

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Excellent Agility Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

200Height Category

2008  Franki GD JDX SDX AD 201616ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2011S

 
2009  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F

 
300Height Category

3050  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
400Height Category

4026  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4028  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B

 
500Height Category

5084  Ree CDX RE  AD JDX  SD 2020040ARAssociate RegisterCarolyn Veness 20/08/2013S

 
5087  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5088  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N
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5099  Melly AD RA SPD JDX GD JDO 900268ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 27/08/2012F

 
5100  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
5101  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
600Height Category

6029  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
6032  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6033  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Novice Agility Mr T Griffin (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6030  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6035  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016

 
6036  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 
6037  Teangibelge Gabriella (ai) 2100446426Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)Penny Georgas 20/11/2015F

 
500Height Category

5081  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5082  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5086  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5090  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5102  Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix 100106882Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 8/08/2017S

 
5103  Peggy 202378ARAssociate RegisterSiobhan Christie 9/09/2014S

 
5104  Maddy 202483ARAssociate RegisterRobyn Bardsley 12/02/2014S

 
5105  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5106  Bean RN JD 900267ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 14/07/2014

 
5107  Luna JD 202236ARAssociate RegisterLeticia Barnett 2/12/2012S

 
5108  Heelersridge Men At Work JD  RN 2100324895Australian Cattle DogMaria Priori 13/09/2010N

 
5109  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F
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5110  Ozborda Mystic Gryffin 4100199719Border CollieNiall Webb 15/04/2011

 
5111  Borderstrand Chocolate Kisses RN JD SPD SD 4100246148Border CollieJoanne Webb 6/07/2014F

 
5112  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5113  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5114  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5115  Benji JD 2000880350Associate RegisterKaren Kenny 7/01/2016

 
5116  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5117  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5118  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
400Height Category

4025  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4027  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4029  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4034  Amorenekid  Yaotl 4100284411Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 14/01/2017N

 
4035  Funtosy Coco Chanel 100439594Poodle (Miniature)Glenys Atkins 23/09/2015S

 
300Height Category

3051  Kineta Bizzy Izzy Jd 6100098534Lakeland TerrierJacqueline Reid 13/02/2016S

 
3052  Basil RN CCD JD 202233ARAssociate RegisterKym Wakeman 11/07/2011

 
3053  Bruce JD 20215ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2010

 
3054  Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD 2100280304Poodle (Miniature)Maria Neasham 13/08/2008F

 
3055  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3056  Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD 4100270221Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 16/01/2016N

 
3057  Stevi 202530ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 27/10/2017S

 
3058  Zillara Bring It On(sampras) 2100479415Poodle (Toy)L, K Jones & Payne 1/01/1900

 
3059  Coco PENDINGAssociate RegisterSally Moy 7/10/2013S
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2Ring No: Trial Date: 21/07/2019Sunday

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Novice Jumping Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6037  Teangibelge Gabriella (ai) 2100446426Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren)Penny Georgas 20/11/2015F

 
6038  Adderslot Midnight Flirt CD RA TD 3100268195Labrador RetrieverLeonard And Elizabeth 19/01/2012S

 
6039  Millison Park Obi Wan A0941SRBorder CollieMark Lewis 8/10/2017

 
500Height Category

5082  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5086  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5102  Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix 100106882Border CollieAdam Tjanavaras 8/08/2017S

 
5103  Peggy 202378ARAssociate RegisterSiobhan Christie 9/09/2014S

 
5104  Maddy 202483ARAssociate RegisterRobyn Bardsley 12/02/2014S

 
5110  Ozborda Mystic Gryffin 4100199719Border CollieNiall Webb 15/04/2011

 
5113  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5114  Hunterslea Jive N00723BSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 12/03/2016F

 
5116  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5118  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
5119  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
400Height Category

4034  Amorenekid  Yaotl 4100284411Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 14/01/2017N

 
300Height Category

3057  Stevi 202530ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 27/10/2017S

 
3058  Zillara Bring It On(sampras) 2100479415Poodle (Toy)L, K Jones & Payne 1/01/1900

 
3059  Coco PENDINGAssociate RegisterSally Moy 7/10/2013S

 
3060  Cookie 202531ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Deckys 15/05/2017S
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Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Excellent Jumping Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3051  Kineta Bizzy Izzy Jd 6100098534Lakeland TerrierJacqueline Reid 13/02/2016S

 
3052  Basil RN CCD JD 202233ARAssociate RegisterKym Wakeman 11/07/2011

 
3053  Bruce JD 20215ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2010

 
3054  Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD 2100280304Poodle (Miniature)Maria Neasham 13/08/2008F

 
3056  Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD 4100270221Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)Elizabeth-anne Grewal 16/01/2016N

 
400Height Category

4025  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S

 
4027  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4029  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4035  Funtosy Coco Chanel 100439594Poodle (Miniature)Glenys Atkins 23/09/2015S

 
500Height Category

5087  Arnikka Wild Card JD GD SPD SD AD N00551CSRSporting RegisterJanine  Carson 14/01/2013

 
5090  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5101  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5105  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5106  Bean RN JD 900267ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 14/07/2014

 
5107  Luna JD 202236ARAssociate RegisterLeticia Barnett 2/12/2012S

 
5108  Heelersridge Men At Work JD  RN 2100324895Australian Cattle DogMaria Priori 13/09/2010N

 
5109  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5111  Borderstrand Chocolate Kisses RN JD SPD SD 4100246148Border CollieJoanne Webb 6/07/2014F

 
5112  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F

 
5115  Benji JD 2000880350Associate RegisterKaren Kenny 7/01/2016

 
5117  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
600Height Category

6030  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F
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6032  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6033  Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD 2100361721Irish SetterKaren Fuller 30/04/2012S

 
6035  Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD 4100281092Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 27/08/2016

 
6036  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Master Jumping Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

600Height Category

6028  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
6031  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6034  Vanrussellhof Asanne CD RE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX S 4100178302Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 5/10/2009F

 
6040  Lukeurmyson ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SPDM SDX 201783ARAssociate RegisterMark Lewis 14/04/2012N

 
500Height Category

5081  Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO 202189ARAssociate RegisterTrudy Stanton 17/11/2013S

 
5083  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5088  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5089  Dash JDM ADM SPDX SD GDX JDO 900272ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Apthorp 20/04/2014S

 
5091  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5093  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5094  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5095  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5096  Toby JDX RN ADX SD 202251ARAssociate RegisterKaren Kenny 28/11/2013

 
5097  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5098  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5100  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
400Height Category

4026  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4028  Ruby Rose AD JDX 202260ARAssociate RegisterSean Smythe 9/06/2014B
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4030  Elire Infinniti ADM JDM JDO SD GDX SPD 2100336231Poodle (Miniature)L, K Jones & Payne 15/02/2011

 
4031  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4032  Lolly RE  JDX ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO 202211ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 10/06/2010S

 
4033  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
300Height Category

3045  Ch Laramis Aloha Kailani ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDX S 2100288864Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 25/01/2009F

 
3046  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3047  Albionshore Choci Timtami RN ORA NRD JDX ADX JDO S 3100310681Cocker SpanielHeather Bell 29/07/2014F

 
3049  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3050  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3055  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3061  Gabe ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD RN 201585ARAssociate RegisterJanine Kinny 24/07/2010

 
3062  Albert JDM ADM GD SDM SPDX 201209ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 24/07/2007

 
200Height Category

2007  Cliftop Magic Lillies JDM ADX GD SD ADO SPDX 2100329203Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 9/11/2010F

 
2008  Franki GD JDX SDX AD 201616ARAssociate RegisterTamra Taekata 16/12/2011S

 
2009  Cliftop Isle Of Spells JDX AD SD GD 2000861710Australian TerrierJanine  Carson 11/12/2014F

 

Catalogue
No NameOwner/Handler

Class: Open Jumping Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)Judge:

300Height Category

3046  Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX 3100254140Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 5/03/2011

 
3048  Agch Pepe CCD ADM7 ADO8 JDM6 JDO7 SDM GDX SPD 201550ARAssociate RegisterNga Bustamante 28/08/2009N

 
3049  Lamarilli Akemi Koda RA ADM JDX SDX SPD GD  ADO 3100259422Shetland SheepdogBetty Lambert 24/08/2013S

 
3050  Laramis Creme Caramele AD JDX GD 2100461708Cocker Spaniel (American)Bronwynne Goyen 8/10/2016F

 
3055  Benji JDX 202331ARAssociate RegisterEmily M D Petersen 6/09/2013

 
3060  Cookie 202531ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Deckys 15/05/2017S

 
400Height Category

4025  Yarrancoly Damn Sure 2100469651Border CollieVeronica  Ward 21/01/2017S
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4026  Kirra K JDX SD AD 202268ARAssociate RegisterKaren Toms 14/02/2015F

 
4027  Jemima JD 202345ARAssociate RegisterCaitlin Trickey 1/01/1900F

 
4029  Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD 202425ARAssociate RegisterFiona Lockhart 20/07/2016S

 
4031  Kentroy Kendall JDX AD 2100378061Shetland SheepdogMax & Beth Turner 1/01/2013

 
4033  Neut Ch Callicoma River Runs Red ADX ADO2 JDM JDO4 2100379141Australian KelpieSue Thomson 27/02/2013S

 
500Height Category

5082  Ptera 202216ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 1/06/2014S

 
5083  Adderslot Black Ziva (ai) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX GDX S 3100302695Labrador RetrieverSandra Jensen 27/02/2014S

 
5084  Ree CDX RE  AD JDX  SD 2020040ARAssociate RegisterCarolyn Veness 20/08/2013S

 
5086  Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD  RA 2100372794Border CollieKaren Toms 8/10/2012S

 
5088  Archie JD AD GD JDO 202344ARAssociate RegisterAlison Spooner 17/09/2015N

 
5090  Procters Scout JD GD SD N00754FSRAustralian KoolieLeticia Barnett 23/01/2016F

 
5091  Riley ADX JDM GDX SDX SPD HT 202154ARAssociate RegisterCatherine Egan 17/07/2013S

 
5093  Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM SDM 201832ARAssociate RegisterT & R Hey 4/08/2012N

 
5094  Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R 202063ARAssociate RegisterSue And David Calphy 17/06/2019S

 
5095  Seze JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDX 201827ARAssociate RegisterDeborah Kent 3/06/2012S

 
5096  Toby JDX RN ADX SD 202251ARAssociate RegisterKaren Kenny 28/11/2013

 
5097  Kerodan Dressed To Impress JDM ADM SPDM SDX GDM 2100381151Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 6/02/2013

 
5098  Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM GD SD ADX SPD JDO 2100419069Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverC & R Jones 28/11/2014F

 
5099  Melly AD RA SPD JDX GD JDO 900268ARAssociate RegisterMaree Livermore 27/08/2012F

 
5100  Harley JDX GD AD 202381ARAssociate RegisterDebbie Sweet 20/02/2016N

 
5101  Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD 100476759Border CollieLouisa Vitullo 15/04/2016

 
5104  Maddy 202483ARAssociate RegisterRobyn Bardsley 12/02/2014S

 
5105  Rumour JD 202520ARAustralian KoolieLisa Hagelstein 20/08/2017F

 
5109  Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD 3100269543Border CollieSally Hopkins 3/02/2012F

 
5112  Jet JD 202427ARAssociate RegisterCath Robinson 1/06/2016F
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5113  Aust Ch Callicoma Red Man Bluff 2100454763Australian KelpieSue Thomson 17/06/2016

 
5115  Benji JD 2000880350Associate RegisterKaren Kenny 7/01/2016

 
5116  Boston 2100090195Australian KelpieKirsten Molloy 3/09/216

 
5117  Clarenceview Princess Bella JD NJ NG RE 202120ARAssociate RegisterAlicia Macdermott 31/08/2013S

 
5118  Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai) 2100489872Australian ShepherdLisa Hagelstein & Nicol 28/12/2017F

 
5119  Dunwurkn Hey Presto HT 100283740Border CollieCatherine Egan 10/11/2016

 
600Height Category

6028  Macaagha Allira JD JDX 7100030935German Shorthaired PointerMelissa Field 19/10/2013S

 
6029  Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD 4100197632Border CollieSue Hannah 9/03/2011N

 
6030  Nix Ochre JD GD 58682SRSporting RegisterSue Merrick 31/01/2012F

 
6031  Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD A0737SRSporting RegisterKay Murphey 12/05/2015

 
6032  Toby JD RN AD 202359ARAssociate RegisterAnn Williams 24/05/2014N

 
6034  Vanrussellhof Asanne CD RE ADM ADO JDM JDO SDX S 4100178302Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)Marilyn Harris 5/10/2009F

 
6036  Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD 100450655Border CollieLee Bottomley 20/03/2016

 
6039  Millison Park Obi Wan A0941SRBorder CollieMark Lewis 8/10/2017
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